) 4.5. - 4.7 Student training and clinical programme of 13 Law Clinics in South Africa during 2014

SAULCA

ID  Law Clinic

1 UKZN Law Clinic Durban

2 Univen Law Clinic

3 Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University
Law Clinic

4 North West University Community Law
Centre

5 Rhodes University Law Clinic

6 UCT Law Clinic

7 University of Johannesburg Law Clinic

9 North West University Law Clinic

10  University of Pretoria Law Clinic

11  UWC Legal Aid Clinic

12 Wits Law Clinic

13 Legal Aid Clinic - Stellenbosch University

Supervisor/
Student
ratio

1:38

1:50

1:63

1:40

1:13.7

1:10

1:24

1:25

1:28

1:15

1:40

1:23

Hours worked by students in clinics

per week (interviewing clients,
handling files, consulting with
supervisors, meeting with court

officials).
Compulsory

3.2

20

Voluntary

0

Lectures,
seminars,
tutorials:
hrs/week

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

15

The clinical model used by law clinics

Real-client
interaction only

Simulation only

Or a combination
of a) and b)



ID Law Clinic Supervisor/ Hours worked by students in clinics  Lectures, The clinical model used by law clinics

Student per week (interviewing clients, seminars,
ratio handling files, consulting with tutorials: Real-client Simulation only  Or a combination
supervisors, meeting with court hrs/week interaction only of a) and b)
officials).
Compulsory Voluntary
15  University of Fort Hare Law Clinic 0 0 0 [ H H
19  Walter Sisulu University Law Clinic 1:38 3 0 0 [ H

Average 1.3 3.2 1.230769231 1 Sum 1 2 10




