

4.5. - 4.7 Student training and clinical programme of 13 Law Clinics in South Africa during 2014

			per week (interviewing clients, handling files, consulting with		Lectures, seminars, tutorials: hrs/week	The eligibation deligned by law eligibation			
ID	Law Clinic	Supervisor/ Student				The clinical model used by law clinics			
		ratio				Real-client interaction only	Simulation only	Or a combination of a) and b)	
			Compulsory	Voluntary					
1	UKZN Law Clinic Durban	1:38	3.2	0	1.5			✓	
2	Univen Law Clinic	1:50	0	4	0			✓	
3	Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University Law Clinic	1:63	20	0	0				
4	North West University Community Law Centre	1:40	3	0	2				
5	Rhodes University Law Clinic	1:13.7	2	2	1.5				
6	UCT Law Clinic	1:10	1		1.5			✓	
7	University of Johannesburg Law Clinic	1:24	5	0	1.5			✓	
9	North West University Law Clinic	1:25	0	6	4				
10	University of Pretoria Law Clinic	1:28	2	0	1			✓	
11	UWC Legal Aid Clinic	1:15	3	0	2				
12	Wits Law Clinic	1:40	0	2	1.5				
13	Legal Aid Clinic - Stellenbosch University	1:23	2	2	2				

ID	Law Clinic	Supervisor/ Student	Hours worked by students in clinics per week (interviewing clients, handling files, consulting with supervisors, meeting with court officials).		Lectures, seminars, tutorials: hrs/week	The clinical model used by law clinics		
		ratio				Real-client interaction only	Simulation only	Or a combination of a) and b)
			Compulsory	Voluntary				
15	University of Fort Hare Law Clinic		0	0	0			
19	Walter Sisulu University Law Clinic	1:38	3	0	0			
	Average	1:32	3.2	1.230769231	1	Sum 1	2	10